RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iei
Kenji SHINGYOUCHI	Name:
litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	NEC CORPORATION
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan
[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name	
[] Other	
ecution Date: June 16, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: June 16, 2000	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	One
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Second Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to de-
, ,	posit
40.00 00	account
	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	nai document.
Lauren Terry	Text June 30, 2000
	Kenji SHINGYOUCHI itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes X No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment

PATENT REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,KENJI	SHINGYOUCHI		
	of Tokyo,	Japan		
ha§_	invented certain new and useful improver	ments in		
		application for Letters		
Pate	ent of the United States of America;			
	AND WHEREAS,NEC_Corporati	on, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,		
	Minato-ku, To	kyo, Japan is		
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from th				
	United States;			
	•	whom it may concern, that for and in consideration ofOne		
to	ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE. NEC Corporation			
have				
		right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,		
as fu	fully set forth and described in the:			
cable	(a) specification prepared and executed by	$\underline{\text{me}}$ on the $\underline{-16th}$ day of $\underline{\text{June}}$, $\underline{2000}$,		
g	(b) application filed on the day of	, 19, Serial No,		
prepa	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor	; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be		
hald	l and anioused by the said ASSIGNEE MEC Co	proportion		

TAFS SOUTH 23RD STREET AND SALINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202 YOS/52-123/507 and relephone

YOUNG & THOMPSON

PATENT REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 06/30/2000